

## IHARKHAND INDUSTRIAL AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PREPARING THE GROUND FOR ACCELERATED INDUSTRIALISATION

GSTIN: 20AAALJ1339B2ZX

## **TAX INVOICE**

Invoice No. 149/AR/2021-22

Date: 06/01/2022

BILL TO
M/S NILAMBUJ RESOURCES PVT.LTD
PLOT NO-M-5 DUGNI
ADITYAPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA - SERAIKELA -KHARSAWAN

MOBILE NO -7070995264/9507583937

**GSTIN-NIL** 

Place of Supply: Jharkhand(20)

Payable under Reverse Charge: NO

10	PARTICULARS	SAC CODE	Total AMOUNT IN RUPEES
1	CHANGES OF Names D.D./CHEQUE NO- 520186 &520187	997224	25000.00
	BANK- indian bank DATE- 24/12/2021  TAXABLE VALUE	THING I KEEP OF THE PROPERTY O	25000.00
elerialyou new	CENTRAL TAX @9%	emandes en man este de la companya de la compa	2250.00
	вые в предоставления и по предоставления при предоставления по предоставления пр	eticulari de mandestrata de las modestratos de la conferencia que de parte a separa y supar as éc en parte, es	2250.00
POSITATE DE LA PESTA			295,00.00

Thank you for your business!

M/s Jharkhand Industrial Area Development Authority

Office of the sonal of the sona

ACCOUNTANT

L'arkhand Industrial Area

Development Authority

(Authorized Signatory



## NILAMBUJ RESOURSES PVT. LTD.

(FORMERLY: - NILAMBUJ MINING PVT. LTD.)

Holding No.-64, Ram Lakhan Niwas, O Road, Gurudwara Basti, Bistupur, Jamshedpur - 831001, Ph.: 0657-2320116

Ref. No.: NRPL L 21-22 15

Date 24th December 2021

To, The Regional Deputy Director JHARKHAND INDUSTRIAL AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY "VIKASH BHAWAN" Adityapur – 831013 Saraikela - Kharsawan

Sub: PAYMENT AGAINST NAME CHANGE OF OUR COMPANY. Ref: OUR PREVIOUS LETTER NO. NMPL/L/21-22/09 DATED: 08.09.2021

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject and our above previous letter no. NMPL/L/2021-22/09 dated 08.09.2021 (copy of letter enclosed herewith) and our verbal discussion, regarding name change of our company from M/s. NILAMBUJ MINING PVT. LTD to M/s. NILAMBUJ RESOURCES PVT. LTD., for our allotted Plot no. M – 5, Mouza – Dugni, Adityapur Industrial Area, (Sini More), Saraikela – Kharsawan - 833220, vide Application No. 2000000241 dated: 11.11.2017.

We are enclosing herewith a Cheque No. 520186 dated 24.12.2021 of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) as Fees of Name Changing of our firm, in favour of "JHARKHAND INDUSTRIAL AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY" from our Current Account No. 50360305578 of Indian Bank, Bistupur, Jamshedpur + Cheque No 520187 8-24/12/2021 of RC. 4,500f. for GST 184.

Requesting you to kindly arrange to replace the name of our company from M/s. NILAMBUJ MINING PVT. LTD., to M/s. NILAMBUJ RESOURCES PVT. LTD., accordingly as per law.

We hope you will arrange to change the same in your record at the earliest possible.

Thanks & Regards,

Yours truly, FOR NILAMBUJ RESOURCES PVT. LTD. For NILABUJ RESQUECES PVT. LTD.

RAVI KUMAR KEJRIWAL-(Director)

Enclosed: Copy of our previous letter no. NMPL/L/2021-22/09 dated: 08.09.2021 with enclosure.

Endosed: Cheque as above.